RESOLUTION NO. 5173

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER AND ASSISTANT CITY MANAGER/CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER TO EXECUTE ALL CONTRACTS, AGREEMENTS, PROPOSALS, AND MEMORANDA OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF ALBANY AND OTHER PARTIES.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council hereby authorizes the City Manager and the Assistant City Manager/Chief Financial Officer to execute all contracts, agreements, proposals, and memoranda of understanding, and any other documents of the same type that have received Council approval between the City of Albany and other parties, unless otherwise directed by the Council; and

Wes Hare, City Manager

Susan A. Busbice, Assistant City Manager/Chief Financial Officer

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Resolution No. 4924 is hereby superseded with the adoption of this resolution.

Charles Alfranon

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution will be effective August 1, 2005.

DATED THE 27TH DAY OF JULY 2005.

ATTEST: